

Agenda Item

FOR PUBLICATION

DERBYSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

SCRUNITY COMMITTEE 9 November 2022

Prevention and Personalisation Assessments and Reviews

Report of the Executive Director - Adult Social Care & Health

1. Purpose

- 1.1 The purpose of this report is for the Committee to be advised of the work undertaken by the Adult Social Care prevention and personalisation teams and the legislative framework within which they operate.
- 1.2 For the Committee to be appraised of the strength-based approach taken by prevention and personalisation teams and the Adult Social Care Practice Framework within which they operate.
- 1.3 To inform the Committee of the quality assurance arrangements in place and provide assurance that the current working arrangements and processes support people to maximise independence, choice, and autonomy to enable individuals to live independent lives.

2. Information and Analysis

- 2.1 Please see attached slides: Appendix 1
- 3. Consultation
- 3.1 Not applicable

4. Alternative Options Considered

4.1 Not Applicable

5. Implications

5.1 Please see attached slides: Appendix 1

6. Background Papers

6.1 None

7. Appendices

7.1 Appendix 1 – Prevention and Personalisation assessment and review arrangements

8. Recommendation(s)

That Committee:

- a) Notes the work undertaken by the Adult Social Care prevention and personalisation teams and the legislative framework within which they operate.
- b) Notes the strength-based approach taken by prevention and personalisation teams and the Adult Social Care Practice Framework within which they operate.
- c) Are informed of the quality assurance arrangements in place and assured that the current working arrangements and processes support people to maximise independence, choice, and autonomy to enable individuals to live independent lives.

9. Reasons for Recommendation(s)

9.1 To ensure the committee is kept informed and has oversight of this area of Adult Social Care activity.

Report Author: Simon Stevens

Contact details:

simon.stevens@derbyshire.gov.uk